the Township to multi-family residential dwellings.  

These services shall be collectively referred to as the (“Municipal Services”). 

2. Contribution:  

2.1 The Township will provide Municipal Services to Owner in consideration 
of an annual payment of Ninety-Five Thousand Dollars ($95,000.00) beginning in 
2022, which shall increase by two percent (2%) each year thereafter, during the 
term of the Agreement. 

2.2. Payment shall be due to the Township each year by June 1.   

2.3. Payment will commence concurrently with the effective date of the PILOT